

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5069/2013

SUKHDARSHAN SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,anticipatory bail and office report)

Date: 01/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Birendra Kumar Shrivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice is awaited from the sole respondent-State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve notice on the standing counsel for the State and file proof within four weeks', as last chance. The complainant who was present In-Person on last occasion has now filed Vakalatnama through Mr. Birendra Kumar Shrivastava,Advocate. It is submitted that he proposes to file vakalatnama to get herself impleaded.

List the matter on 4.12.2013.

|
|mg

|
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|