

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5069/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 28/05/2013 in CRM No.641/2013
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUKHDARSHAN SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,
anticipatory bail and office report)

Date: 23/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Madhukar, AAG

For State

Mr. Paritosh Anil, Adv.

Ms. Anvita Cowshish, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

For Complainant

Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.

(Not a party)

Mr. Birendra Kumar Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after summer vacation.

The State of Punjab has filed counter affidavit.

In the meanwhile, counsel for the petitioners is
permitted to file rejoinder affidavit.(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master(Savita Sainani)
Assistant Registrar